Census data selected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 12-30-2009 Time: 11:52:36

Record Selected for Analysis

KWSM USERRECORD-01 SANTA MARIA CA US

Channel 32 ERP 15. kW HAAT 571. m RCAMSL 01007 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 034-54-37 Longitude 0120-11-08

Status APP zZone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000094735 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 270.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deqg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 1.634 533.4 51.9
45.0 0.646 310.3 38.8
90.0 0.938 491.4 47.3
135.0 0.646 521.1 46.0
180.0 1.634 708.7 55.2
225.0 15.000 736.6 70.6
270.0 15.000 756.2 71.0
315.0 15.000 509.4 64.6

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
KSBT-LP 32 SANTA BARBARA CA BLTTL19990922AAQ0 causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station
KWSM 32 SANTA MARIA CA USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance



Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Call
KWSM

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
SANTA MARTIA CA

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
KLDF-CA
K17GD
KSBB-LP
KIMG-LP
KMMA-CA
K24GS
KKFX-CA
KSKP-CA
KLFA-LP
K28FK
K28GY
KDFS-CA
KBTF-CA
KBTF-CA
K13zJ-D
K57BC
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
KJEO-LP
KJEO-LP
KJEO-LP
KION-TV
K32EM
NEW
KSBT-LP
NEW
KBAK-TV
NEW
KSMV-LP
NEW
K35ER
K35ER
K35ER
KJCN-LP
KJCN-LP
KWSM-LP

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

City/State
LOMPOC CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VENTURA CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
OXNARD CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SANTA BARBARA, ETC.
SANTA MARIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC.
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
MONTEREY CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SIMI VALLEY CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
PASO ROBLES CA
PASO ROBLES
SANTA MARIA

CA

Analysis of current record

Chann
17

Chan
15
15

el

Call
KLDF-CA

City/State
LOMPOC CA

CA

Dist (k

m)
30.3
95.9
70.7
99.7
65.8

114.0
65.8
124 .4
19.8
65.8
47.6
37.0
156.7
156.7
65.7
65.8
208.3
208.3
156.7
.0

7
9
9
9
2
5
8
8
8
0
8
1
5
0
0
0
3
8
0

157

156.
249.
249.
249.
222.
346.
383.

67.
281.
157.

65.
159.
133.

Status Application Ref. No.
LIC BLTTL -19980720JB
LIC BLTTA -20030319AAR
LIC BLTTL -20010710AAX
CP BPTTL -20050913ADJ
LIC BLTT -199803200C
LIC BLTTL -20050118ADI
LIC BLTTL -19980917JG
LIC BLTTA -20030507ACF
LIC BLTTL -19980714JB
LIC BLTTL -19980902JB
LIC BLTT -20040412AAU
LIC BLTTL -19980618JH
CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
LIC BLTTA -20041126ACC
CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
LIC BLTTL -20040917AJA
CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
LIC BLTTL -199707213S
APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
LIC BLTTL -19990922AAQ
APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
APP BNPDTL -20090825BVI
APP BPTTL -20010514AAW
APP BNPTTL -20000831AWI
LIC BLTTL -19980902JD
LIC BLTTA -20090519AAR
APP BSTA -20071221AAD
CP BPTTL -20070918ACL
LIC BLTTL -19870602IA
LIC BLTTL -20030414AAS

1
Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -19980720JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KSBY
KSBY

City/State
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

Dist (km) Status
71.5 CP BPCDT
71.5 PLN DTVPLN

Application Ref. No.

-19991012AAY
-DTVP0518



16 KTFB-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 173.4 CP BDISDTA -20070611AKQ
16 K16FC SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 71.5 CP BDFCDTT -20080221AAE
17 K24Gs BAKERSFIELD CA 173.4 APP BDISDTL —-20090729AFD
17 K17DF CROWLEY LK CA 349.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090515ACX
17 K120Z FRESNO CA 254.0 APP BDISDTA -20090803ADF
17 KODG-LP PALM SPRINGS CA 399.0 APP BDFCDTL -20090716ABY
17 K17GD PASO ROBLES CA 104.1 LIC BLTTA -20030319AAR
17 K17HY-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 264.3 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAJ
17 KSBB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 76.8 CP BDFCDTA -20080513ABD
17 KSBB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 76.8 LIC BLTTL -20010710AAX
17 KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 110.5 CP BPTTL -20050913ADJ
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 173.5 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 76.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
19 KCOY-TV SANTA MARIA CA 30.3 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACM
19 KCOY-TV ~SANTA MARIA CA 30.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0664

21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 50.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0748

21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 50.4 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 137.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870

24 KBEH OXNARD CA 137.9 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 30.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17GD PASO ROBLES CA BLTTA -20030319AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSBY SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 32.6 CP BPCDT -19991012AAY
15 KSBY SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 32.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0518
16 KTFB-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 182.1 CP BDISDTA -20070611AKQ
16 KHSC-LP FRESNO CA 178.8 APP BDFCDTL -20090821ADH
16 K16FC SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 32.6 LIC BLTT -20040607ADJ
16 K16FC SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 32.6 CP BDFCDTT -20080221AAE
16 K16FC SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 32.6 STA BMSTA -20030618ACC
17 K24GS BAKERSFIELD CA 182.2 APP BDISDTL -20090729AFD
17 K17DF CROWLEY LK CA 276.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090515ACX
17 K120%2 FRESNO CA 173.3 APP BDISDTA -20090803ADF
17 KLDF-CA LOMPOC CA 104.1 LIC BLTTL -19980720JB
17 K17HY-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 276.9 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAJ
17 KSBB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 166.3 CP BDFCDTA -20080513ABD
17 KSBB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 166.3 LIC BLTTL -20010710AAX
18 K18HD-D BAKERSFIELD CA 182.3 LIC BLDTT -20080418AAS
18 KMCE-LP MONTEREY CA 141.1 APP BDISDTL -20090630AFP
18 KMMA-CA SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 32.6 LIC BLTT -199803200C
18 KZDF-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 162.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
19 KCOY-TV  SANTA MARIA CA 95.9 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACM
19 KCOY-TV  SANTA MARIA CA 95.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0664
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 143.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0748
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 143.3 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 141.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 141.2 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 141.2 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 141.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1127
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 141.2 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 126.7 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 126.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 95.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
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el

Call
KSBB-LP

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KSBY
KSBY
KTFB-CA
K16FC
K24GS
K17DF
K120%
KLDF-CA
KODG-LP
K17GD
K17HY-D
K17IW-D
KIMG-LP
K18HD-D
KZDF-LP
KCOY-TV
KCOY-TV
KPMR
KPMR
KBEH
KBEH
KGET-TV
KGET-TV
KSBT-LP
KWSM

City/State
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CROWLEY LK CA
FRESNO CA
LOMPOC CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PASO ROBLES CA
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
VENTURA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA

Dist (

m)
136.4
136.4
144.4
136.5
144.3
363.3
280.2

76.8
325.6
166.3
219.5
346.7
.8

4

7

7

7

4

4

4

4

3

3

8

7

34

144.
6.
70.
70.
26.
26.
63.
63.
144.
144.
6.
70.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP
PLN
CP
CP
APP
CP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
PLN
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

-20010710AAX

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -19991012AAY
DTVPLN -DTVP0518
BDISDTA -20070611AKQ
BDFCDTT -20080221AAE
BDISDTL —-20090729AFD
BDFCDTT -20090515ACX
BDISDTA -20090803ADF
BLTTL -19980720JB
BDFCDTL -20090716ABY
BLTTA -20030319AAR
BLDTT -20090622AAJ
BDCCDTT -20061027AGQ
BPTTL -20050913ADJ
BLDTT -20080418AAS
BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
BLCDT -20030604ACM
DTVPLN -DTVP0664
DTVPLN -DTVP0748
BPCDT -20000427ABZ
DTVPLN -DTVP0870
BLCDT -20061229AAK
BLCDT -20030701BOK
DTVPLN -DTVP0911
BLTTL -19990922AAQ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

Chann
17
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16
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17
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17
17
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Call
KIMG-LP

City/State
VENTURA CA

Application Ref. No.

BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTFB-CA
K16FC
K24GS
K17DF
K120%
KLDF-CA
KODG-LP
K17HY-D
KSBB-LP
KSBB-LP
K17IW-D
K18HD-D

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CROWLEY LK CA

FRESNO CA

LOMPOC CA

PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST, ETC. CA

SANTA BARBARA CA

SANTA BARBARA CA
TWENTYNINE PALMS,ETC CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (

132.
le64.
132.
364.
288.
110.
290.
196.

34.

34.
312.
132.

m)
7
7
7
1
2
5
8
2
8
8
2
7

Status
CP
CP
APP
CP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC

-20050913ADJ

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTA -20070611AKQ
BDFCDTT -20080221AAE
BDISDTL —-20090729AFD
BDFCDTT -20090515ACX
BDISDTA -20090803ADF
BLTTL -19980720JB

BDFCDTL -20090716ABY
BLDTT -20090622AAJ
BDFCDTA -20080513ABD
BLTTL -20010710AAX
BDCCDTT -20061027AGQ
BLDTT -20080418AAS



18
18
18
19
19
21
21
24
24
24
25
25
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

KSCI
KSCI
KZDF-LP
KCOY-TV
KCOY-TV
KPMR
KPMR
KBEH
KBEH
KBEH
KGET-TV
KGET-TV
KTLA
KTLA
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
NEW

NEW

NEW
KSBT-LP
KWSM

LONG BEACH CA
LONG BEACH CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

118.
118.
33.
99.
99.
60.
60.
28.
28.
118.
132.
132.
117.
117.
117.
117.
117.
140.
140.
140.
33.
99.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

JONNNDNDNWWWEr P JIJO0OJIJ000 33000

CP MOD BMPCDT

PLN
Cp

LIC
PLN
PLN
Cp

PLN
LIC
Cp

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN

CP MOD

APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP

-20080619ACW
DTVPLN -DTVP0628
BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
BLCDT -20030604ACM
DTVPLN -DTVP0664
DTVPLN -DTVP0748
BPCDT -20000427ABZ
DTVPLN -DTVP0870
BLCDT -20061229AAK
BPCDT -20080619ABQ
BLCDT -20030701BOK
DTVPLN -DTVP0911
BLCDT —-20050713ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP1126
BLCDT -20060626ACV
DTVPLN -DTVP1169
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BSFDTL -20060630BVW
BSFDTL -20060630CIR
BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
BLTTL -19990922AAQ

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Chan
15
15
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
21
21
33
32

Call
KMMA-CA

City/State
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KSBY
KSBY
K24GS
K120%
K17GD
KSBB-LP
K18HD-D
K18IM-D
KSCI
KSCI
KUVS-DT
KUVS-TV
KMCE-LP
KZDF-LP
KCOY-TV
KCOY-TV
KMBY-LD
KPMR
KPMR
NEW
KWSM

City/State
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC.
LONG BEACH CA
LONG BEACH CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
MONTEREY CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
TEMPLETON CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SANTA MARIA CA

CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)
0.1

0.1
173.8
196.8
32.6
136.5
173.9
345.9
269.0
269.0
.6
6
7
6
38
38
3
5
5
0
38

306

306.
172.
133.

65.

65.
157.
112.
112.

65.

5

Status

Cp
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
Cp
LIC
Cp

CP MOD

PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
Cp

LIC
PLN
CPp

PLN
CPp

APP
APP

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

-19980320JC

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -19991012AAY
DTVPLN -DTVP0518

BDISDTL —-20090729AFD
BDISDTA -20090803ADF
BLTTA -20030319AAR
BDFCDTA -20080513ABD
BLDTT -20080418AAS
BDCCDTT -20061027AGW
BMPCDT -20080619ACW
DTVPLN -DTVP0628

BLCDT -20020906ABH
DTVPLN -DTVP0629

BDISDTL -20090630AFP
BDCCDTL -20061027ADP
BLCDT -20030604ACM
DTVPLN -DTVP0664

BDCCDTL -20070413AGR
DTVPLN -DTVP0748

BPCDT -20000427ABZ
BNPDTL -20090825BVI

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

6



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24GS BAKERSFIELD CA BLTTL -20050118ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 124.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0748
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 124.0 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 43.4 CP BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
23 KHMM-LD HANFORD CA 193.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 155.4 APP BDISDTL -20081022ABW
23 K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 125.4 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAL
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 181.3 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
24 KILA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 225.1 APP BDISDTL -20090114ABN
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 225.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061030ARA
24 NEW HEMET CA 259.8 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0C
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 156.8 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 114.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 114.7 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 156.8 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 156.8 CP BPCDT -20080619ABQ
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 252.5 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AFI
24 NEW SALINAS CA 264.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24 NEW SALINAS CA 268.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
24 KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 368.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090708AER
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 30.2 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 30.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0911
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 182.0 APP BDISDTL -20090803AEE
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 156.8 APP BDFCDTA -20090824A1V
25 KSKP-CA OXNARD CA 114.6 CP BDFCDTA -20051017ABS
25 K25JL-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 125.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AA0
25 KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 133.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090727AGE
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 123.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0984
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 123.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 43.4 LIC BLTTL -20071231AFG
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 43.4 STA BSTA -20041105BDJ
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 43.4 CP BDFCDTL -20080801BCP
39 K39HT-D RIDGECREST CA 125.4 LIC BLDTT -20080401AVF
39 KWHY-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 114.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACD
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 114.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 KKEFX-CA SAN LUIS OBISPO CA BLTTL -19980917JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0748
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 CP BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
24 KILA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 345.6 APP BDISDTL -20090114ABN
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 345.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061030ARA
24 NEW HEMET CA 372.6 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0C
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 187.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 187.9 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 STA BEXP -20090317ADV



24 KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 CP BPCDT -20080619ABQ
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 380.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AFI
24 NEW SALINAS CA 156.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANM
24 NEW SALINAS CA 172.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPM
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 196.8 APP BDISDTL -20090803AEE
25 KSKP-CA OXNARD CA 187.9 CP BDFCDTA -20051017ABS
25 KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 63.5 CP BDFCDTL —-20090727AGE
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0984

27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
39 KASC-LD ATASCADERO CA 11.0 CP BDCCDTL —-20070418ACU
39 KWHY-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 133.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACD
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 65.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 KSKP-CA OXNARD CA BLTTA -20030507ACF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 89.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ACW
18 KSCI LONG BEACH CA 89.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0628
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 88.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0748
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 88.6 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
24 KILA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 165.5 APP BDISDTL -20090114ABN
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 165.5 APP BDCCDTL -20061030ARA
24 NEW HEMET CA 187.0 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0C
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 89.2 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 89.2 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 89.2 CP BPCDT -20080619ABQ
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 205.7 APP BDCCDTL -20061026AFI
25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ 403.7 CP BDFCDTA -20060331AHT
25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ 403.7 APP BMPDTA -20080812AAT
25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ 403.7 CP BDFCDTA -20090804AAT
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 125.7 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 125.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0911
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 294.3 APP BDISDTL -20090803AEE
25 KPDC-LP INDIO CA 243.9 APP BDFCDTL -20080801A0Q
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 89.2 APP BSTA -20070216ABK
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 89.2 APP BPTTA -20070202ABA
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 89.2 APP BDFCDTA -20090824A1V
25 KNET-CA LOS ANGELES CA 89.2 LIC BLTTA -20060925AGZ
25 KO9YL-D NATIONAL CITY CA 265.3 APP BDISDTL -20090630AGK
25 K25JL-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 176.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061016AA0
25 KBLM-LP RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA 165.4 LIC BLTTL -20081209ABP
25 K63EN SAN DIEGO CA 265.4 APP BDISDTL -20090630ABO
25 NEW SAN DIEGO CA 233.4 APP BDCCDTL -20060926ABY
25 KBNT-CA SAN DIEGO CA 233.3 APP BDISDTA -20090611ACQ
25 KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 136.5 LIC BLTTL -19980714JB
25 KLFA-LP SANTA MARIA CA 136.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090727AGE
25 KWdD-LP VAN NUYS CA 54.0 LIC BLTTL -20010504ACD
25 K25AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 162.0 LIC BLTT -198201051IE
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 350.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0913
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 350.6 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
25 KQET WATSONVILLE CA 350.6 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
26 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 125.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPK
26 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 130.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUD
26 K26GN LANCASTER CA 78.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060314ACO
26 K26FT SANTA BARBARA CA 62.0 CP BDFCDTT -20080221AAF



27
27
28
28
28
29
29
29
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
32

KEYT-TV
KEYT-TV
KCET
KCET
KCET
KFTR-DT
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DT
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KBAK-TV
KBAK-TV
KTBN-DR
KTBN-TV
KTBN-TV
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
NEW

NEW
K26GN
K26GN
KWSM

SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
SANTA ANA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
GLENDALE CA
LANCASTER CA
SANTA MARIA CA

88.
88.
89.
89.
89.
88.
88.
88.
88.
88.
88.
130.
130.
89.
89.
89.
89.
89.
89.
123.
123.
88.
88.
124.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B JJINDDNDDNMNDOOO0WOADHNNDHOOYOY O O O uul

PLN

CpP MOD
Cp

PLN
APP

CpP MOD
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN

CP MOD
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN

Cp

Cp

PLN
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

DTVPLN -DTVP0984
BMPCDT -20060630ACN
BPEDT -20080410ABR
DTVPLN -DTVP1024
BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
DTVPLN -DTVP1060
BMPCDT -20080620AJR
BLCDT -20060626ACV
DTVPLN -DTVP1169
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060628ABK
DTVPLN -DTVP1207
BPRM -20081031ACN
DTVPLN -DTVP1209
BPCDT -20090323ABK
BPCDT -20080620ANU
DTVPLN -DTVP1392
BLCDT -20030507AAW
BSFDTL -20060630CDQ
BDCCDTL -20060922ACI
BDISDTL -20081205AFB
BSTA -20090807ACM

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
21
21
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26

Call
KPMR
KPMR
KGET-TV
KGET-TV
KO3HK
KPDC-LP
KNET-CA
KNET-CA
KNET-CA
KNET-CA
KO9YL-D
KSKP-CA
KSKP-CA
K25JL-D
K63EN
NEW
KBNT-CA
KOVR
KOVR
KOVR
KQET
KQET
KQET
NEW
NEW
K26GN
K26FT

Call
KLFA-LP

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
INDIO CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
NATIONAL CITY CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
RIDGECREST,
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
WATSONVILLE
WATSONVILLE
WATSONVILLE
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
LANCASTER CA
SANTA BARBARA CA

CA
CA

ETC. CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

City/State
SANTA MARIA CA

Dist (

m)
51.8
51.8

163.7
163.7
242.3
378.1
223.5
223.5
223.5
223.5
397.3
136.5
136.5
.6

4
5
4
4
4
4
2
2
2
6
8
4
4

255

397.
364.
364.
391.
391.
391.
236.
236.
236.
163.
176.
201.

76.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
CP
APP
APP
APP
CP
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
APP
APP
CP
CP

Application Ref. No.

-19980714JB

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0748

BPCDT -20000427ABZ
BLCDT -20030701BOK
DTVPLN -DTVP0911

BDISDTL -20090803AEE
BDFCDTL -20080801A00Q
BSTA -20070216ABK
BPTTA -20070202ABA
BDFCDTA -20090824A1IV
BLTTA -20060925AGZ
BDISDTL -20090630AGK
BDFCDTA -20051017ABS
BLTTA -20030507ACF
BDCCDTT -20061016AA0
BDISDTL -20090630ABO
BDCCDTL -20060926ABY
BDISDTA -20090611ACQ
BPCDT -20080620ABM
DTVPLN -DTVP0912

BLCDT —-20050516ANE
DTVPLN -DTVP0913

BFRCET -20050811AAH
BPEDT -20080314ACH
BNPDTL -20090825BPK
BNPDTL -20090825BUD
BDFCDTT -20060314ACO
BDFCDTT -20080221AAF



27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 51.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0984

27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 51.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
40 KWwSM-LP SANTA MARIA CA 19.8 LIC BLTTL -20030414AAS
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 19.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28FK SAN LUIS OBISPO CA BLTTL -19980902JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0748
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
27 KEBK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 APP BDISDTL -20090114AES
27 KJKzZ-LP FRESNO CA 197.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090220ADZ
27 KYMB-LD MONTEREY CA 167.1 LIC BLDTT -20090423AAX
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0984
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 268.3 CP BPEDT -20080410ABR
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 268.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1024
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 268.3 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
28 KFTL-CA SAN FRANCISCO CA 303.5 CP BDFCDTA -20090603AGJ
28 K28GY SANTA BARBARA, ETC. CA 112.5 CP BDFCDTT -20080221AAU
28 K28GY SANTA BARBARA, ETC. CA 112.5 LIC BLTT -20040412AAU
28 KDTV-CA SANTA ROSA CA 405.5 CP BDFCDTA -20090630ACA
28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 306.7 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 215.9 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 215.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1025
29 KBEFX-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 187.4 APP BDISDTA -20090318ADO
29 K29AB MONTEREY, ETC. CA 172.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060829BHB
29 K29AB MONTEREY, ETC. CA 172.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090604AAD
29 KOMM-LD SANTA MARIA CA 65.8 LIC BLDTL -20080423AEG
43 NEW SANTA MARTIA CA 51.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARTIA CA 63.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 65.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28GY SANTA BARBARA, ETC. CA BLTT -20040412AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0748
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 0.2 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 88.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 88.4 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
27 KEBK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 161.5 APP BDISDTL -20090114AES
27 KHTV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 177.4 APP BDISDTL -20090821ADM
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0984
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 177.1 CP BPEDT -20080410ABR
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 177.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1024



28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 177.1 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
28 K28FK SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 112.5 LIC BLTTL -19980902JB

28 KMMW-LD STOCKTON CA 405.3 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 KMPH-TV ~VISALIA CA 257.3 LIC BLCDT —-20030204AGN
28 KMPH-TV ~VISALIA CA 257.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1025

29 KBFX-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 1l61.7 APP BDISDTA -20090318ADO
29 KOMM-LD SANTA MARIA CA 47.6 LIC BLDTL —-20080423AEG
43 KTSB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 26.6 LIC BLTTL -19970620JD

43 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 71.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630CKC
43 NEW SANTA MARIA CA 51.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVO
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 47.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KDFS-CA SANTA MARTIA CA BLTTL -19980618JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 71.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0984

27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 71.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
29 KBEFX-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 191.9 APP BDISDTA -20090318ADO
29 KOMM-LD SANTA MARIA CA 36.9 LIC BLDTL -20080423AEG
30 NEW BARSTOW CA 336.9 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPQ
30 KNLzZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 359.1 APP BDISDTL -20061227AAQ
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 263.6 CP BPCDT -20080513AAH
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 263.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1096

30 NEW INDIO CA 351.3 APP BDCCDTL -20070419AEQ
30 NEW MONTEREY CA 222.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ABD
30 KPAO-LD PASO ROBLES CA 84.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AED
30 NEW RIVERSIDE/PERRIS CA 320.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0D
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 242.9 APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 242.9 APP BSTA -20090630ABRJ
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 358.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1098

30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 358.6 LIC BLEDT -20000601ADY
30 KQED SAN FRANCISCO CA 358.6 CP BPEDT -20080314ACI
30 K55KD VAN NUYS CA 242.9 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK
30 NEW VENTURA CA 130.1 APP BSEDTT -20060630CRI
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 191.7 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 51.7 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 51.7 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 51.7 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 51.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1242

45 KLDF-LD LOMPOC CA 22.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AAX
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 37.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA BDFCDTA -20080804AET

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 NEW BARSTOW CA 166.7 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPQ



30 KNLZ-LP FOREST FALLS CA 226.3 APP BDISDTL -20061227AAQ
30 NEW INDIO CA 219.2 APP BDCCDTL —-20070419AEQ
30 KPAO-LD PASO ROBLES CA 195.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AED
30 NEW RIVERSIDE/PERRIS CA 204.7 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0D
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.7 APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.7 APP BSTA -20090630ABJ
30 K55KD VAN NUYS CA 144.7 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK
30 NEW VENTURA CA 140.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CRI
31 K31GZ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 395.8 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AEG
31 K31JM-D CHINA LAKE, ETC. CA 82.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.0 LIC BLTTL -20071001BOA
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.0 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT —-20050713ACE
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1126

31 KSMS-TV ~MONTEREY CA 298.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1127

31 KSMS-TV ~MONTEREY CA 298.6 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
31 K31HY NEEDLES CA 386.1 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AGM
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 264.8 APP BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.0 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 187.1 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 151.4 LIC BLTT -19900108IL
31 K59GM STATELINE NV 406.7 APP BDFCDTL -20090824ABT
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 162.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 156.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A R A A A R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA BLTTA -20041126ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870

24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.9 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 145.1 CP BPEDT -20080410ABR
28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 145.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1024

28 KCET LOS ANGELES CA 145.1 APP BMPEDT -20090206ACI
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 137.3 LIC BLCDT -20030204AGN
28 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 137.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1025

29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 144.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021028ABV
29 KFTR-TV ONTARIO CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1060

29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 144.6 APP BMPCDT -20080620AJR
30 NEW BARSTOW CA 166.7 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPQ
30 KPAO-LD PASO ROBLES CA 195.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AED
30 NEW RIVERSIDE/PERRIS CA 204.7 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0D
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.7 APP BDISDTL -20081105ADS
30 KSGA-LP SAN BERNARDINO CA 144.7 APP BSTA -20090630ABRJ
30 K55KD VAN NUYS CA 144.7 APP BDISDTL -20081209AEK
30 NEW VENTURA CA 140.1 APP BSEDTT -20060630CRI
31 K31GZ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 395.8 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AEG
31 K31JM-D CHINA LAKE, ETC. CA 82.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.0 LIC BLTTL -20071001BOA
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.0 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1126

31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 298.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1127



31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 298.6 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
31 K31HY NEEDLES CA 386.1 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AGM
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 264.8 APP BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.0 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 187.1 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 151.4 LIC BLTT -19900108IL
31 K31HV PAHRUMP NV 237.8 LIC BLTTL -20070611AFQ
31 K59GM STATELINE NV 406.7 APP BDFCDTL -20090824ABT
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 162.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1207

33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 145.0 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA 145.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1209

33 KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA 145.0 CP BPCDT -20090323ABK
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 APP BMPCDT -20080620AGO
34 KMEX-TV ~LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1241

34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.6 CP BPCDT -20080228ABI
45 KUVI-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 13.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1600

45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 13.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AEJ
46 K461I1I BAKERSFIELD CA 13.4 LIC BLTT -20050713AA0
46 K461I1I BAKERSFIELD CA 13.3 CP BDFCDTT -20080221AAG
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 156.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
31 K13zJ-D

City/State
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

Application Ref. No.
BDCCDTL -20080917AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 NEW MONTEREY CA 172.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ABD
30 KPAO-LD PASO ROBLES CA 32.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AED
30 NEW VENTURA CA 164.7 APP BSEDTT -20060630CRI
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 187.0 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 187.0 LIC BLTTA -20041126ACC
31 K31JM-D CHINA LAKE, ETC. CA 269.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 267.8 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 267.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1126
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 172.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1127
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 172.8 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
31 KBCW NAPA CA 361.3 APP BDRTCDT -20090630AEG
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 420.2 APP BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
31 KMUM-CA SACRAMENTO CA 379.1 CP BDISDTA -20081113AFO
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 0.1 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
31 K59GM STATELINE NV 403.2 APP BDFCDTL -20090824ABT
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630C02Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 65.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Total scenarios = 2



Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 15 K13zJ-D

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 56920 369.2
not affected by terrain losses 56530 362.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 44788 247.8
lost to ATV IX only 44788 247.8
lost to all IX 44788 247.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
After Analysis
Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 56920 369.2
not affected by terrain losses 56530 362.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 44788 247.8
lost to ATV IX only 44788 247.8
lost to all IX 44788 247.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 15 K13zJ-D
Before Analysis
Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 56920 369.2
not affected by terrain losses 56530 362.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 44788 247.8
lost to ATV IX only 44788 247.8
lost to all IX 44788 247.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
After Analysis
Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 56920
not affected by terrain losses 56530

369.2
362.3
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lost to NTSC IX 0

lost to additional IX by ATV 44788

lost to ATV IX only 44788

lost to all IX 44788
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above S
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

HHAF A AR AR AR F AR AR H AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Applic
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA BDI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

0.
247.
247.
247.

o 00 00 O

cenario

Cp
Cp
Cp
APP

HHAEFHFHARHAF AR AR HSHS

16
ation Ref. No.
SDTT -20080513ABH

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 NEW MONTEREY CA 172.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ABD
30 KPAO-LD PASO ROBLES CA 32.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AED
30 NEW VENTURA CA 164.8 APP BSEDTT -20060630CRI
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 LIC BLTTA -20041126ACC
31 K31JM-D CHINA LAKE, ETC. CA 269.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 267.9 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 267.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1126
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 172.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1127
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 172.7 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
31 KBCW NAPA CA 361.3 APP BDRTCDT -20090630AEG
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 420.3 APP BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
31 KMUM-CA SACRAMENTO CA 379.1 CP BDISDTA -20081113AFO
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 0.1 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K59GM STATELINE NV 403.2 APP BDFCDTL -20090824ABT
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 65.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 8

Result key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 16 K57BC

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 27171 170.2
lost to ATV IX only 27876 219.0
lost to all IX 27876 219.0



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP

After Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 28105 195.1
lost to ATV IX only 28810 243.9
lost to all IX 28810 243.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC

30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP

31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP

31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC

31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP

32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.5658%

Result key: 4

Scenario 2 Affected station 16 K57BC

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 31414 215.0
lost to ATV IX only 32119 263.8
lost to all IX 32119 263.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC

30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP

31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP

31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC

31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP

After Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 32348 228.9
lost to ATV IX only 33053 277.7
lost to all IX 33053 277.7



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.5807%
Result key: 5
Scenario 3 Affected station 16 K57BC
Before Analysis
Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 27171 170.2
lost to ATV IX only 27876 219.0
lost to all IX 27876 219.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1126 PLN
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP
After Analysis
Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 28105 195.1
lost to ATV IX only 28810 243.9
lost to all IX 28810 243.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1126 PLN
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.5658%
Result key: 6
Scenario 4 Affected station 16 K57BC
Before Analysis
Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
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not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 31414 215.0
lost to ATV IX only 32119 263.8
lost to all IX 32119 263.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1126 PLN
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP

After Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 32348 228.9
lost to ATV IX only 33053 277.7
lost to all IX 33053 277.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1126 PLN
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.5807%
Result key: 7
Scenario 5 Affected station 16 K57BC

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 27171 170.2
lost to ATV IX only 27876 219.0
lost to all IX 27876 219.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC

30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP

31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP

31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC

31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP

After Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3



not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 28105 195.1
lost to ATV IX only 28810 243.9
lost to all IX 28810 243.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP

31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP

31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP

32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.5658%

Result key: 8

Scenario 6 Affected station 16 K57BC

Before Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH

HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 31414 215.0
lost to ATV IX only 32119 263.8
lost to all IX 32119 263.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP

After Analysis

Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH

HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 32348 228.9
lost to ATV IX only 33053 277.7
lost to all IX 33053 277.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES BLCDT 20050713ACE LIC
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.5807%

Result key: 9

Scenario 7 Affected station 16 K57BC

Before Analysis

CPp
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Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 27171 170.2
lost to ATV IX only 27876 219.0
lost to all IX 27876 219.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1126 PLN
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP
After Analysis
Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 28105 195.1
lost to ATV IX only 28810 243.9
lost to all IX 28810 243.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1126 PLN
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.5658%
Result key: 10
Scenario 8 Affected station 16 K57BC
Before Analysis
Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 31414 215.0
lost to ATV IX only 32119 263.8
lost to all IX 32119 263.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1126 PLN
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP

After Analysis

CPp

CPp

Cp



Results for: 31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
HAAT 645.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 208086 2982.3
not affected by terrain losses 192966 2475.6
lost to NTSC IX 705 48.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 32348 228.9
lost to ATV IX only 33053 277.7
lost to all IX 33053 277.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8
31N CA BAKERSFIELD BLTTA 20041126ACC LIC
30A CA PASO ROBLES BDCCDTL 20070521AED CP
31A CA BAKERSFIELD BDFCDTA 20080804AET CP
31A CA LOS ANGELES DTVPLN DTVP1126 PLN
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BDCCDTL 20080917AAB CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.5807%
Worst case new IX 0.5807% Scenario 2
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

3

Chan

31
31
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
32

2

Call
KDOC-TV

City/State

ANAHEIM CA

17

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20060626ACV

Call City/State
KTLA LOS ANGELES CA
KTLA LOS ANGELES CA
KION-TV MONTEREY CA
KION-TV MONTEREY CA
KMCC LAUGHLIN NV
KMCC LAUGHLIN NV
KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA
KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA
KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA
KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA
KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA
KWSM SANTA MARIA CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
0.1 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1126
411.8 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
411.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
377.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
377.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1188
144.5 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
144.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1207

0.4 APP BPRM -20081031ACN

0.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1209

0.4 CP BPCDT —-20090323ABK
208.3 APP USERRECORD-01

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
32

Chan
31
31
32

Call

City/State

18

Application Ref. No.

KDOC-TV

ANAHEIM CA

BMPCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

KTLA
KTLA

Call City/State

LOS
LOS

ANGELES CA
ANGELES CA

KION-TV MONTEREY CA

-20040323ATA

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
0.1 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE

0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1126
411.8 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO



32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 411.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170

32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 377.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 377.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1188

33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 144.5 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 144.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1207

33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 0.4 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA 0.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1209

33 KTBN-TV ~SANTA ANA CA 0.4 CP BPCDT -20090323ABK
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 208.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA BSFDTL -20060630BVW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20041126ACC
31 K31JM-D CHINA LAKE, ETC. CA 82.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.0 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.0 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 187.1 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
32 K32DW CHLORIDE AZ 400.6 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AGG
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 LIC BLTTL -20040917AJA
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 297.5 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 297.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 284.0 APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
32 KSBT-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 147.7 LIC BLTTL -19990922AAQ
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 162.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 387.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 387.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1188
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 325.1 STA BEXP -20070302ABX
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1207
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 219.2 APP BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 144.7 APP BSTA -20090616ABZ
33 K33ID-D RIDGECREST CA 82.6 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUW
33 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVI
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 156.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA BSFDTL -20060630CIR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

)

31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 LIC BLTTA -20041126ACC
31 K31JM-D CHINA LAKE, ETC. CA 82.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.2 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.3 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 187.4 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
32 K32DW CHLORIDE AZ 400.3 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AGG
32 KDOC-TV ~ANAHEIM CA 144.5 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ~ANAHEIM CA 144.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169

32 KDOC-TV ~ANAHEIM CA 144.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.3 LIC BLTTL -20040917AJA
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.3 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 297.8 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 297.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170

32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 283.7 APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
32 KSBT-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 147.8 LIC BLTTL -19990922AAQ
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 162.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 387.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 387.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1188

32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 324.9 STA BEXP -20070302ABX
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1207

33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 218.9 APP BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 144.5 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 144.5 APP BSTA -20090616ABZ
33 K33ID-D RIDGECREST CA 82.3 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUW
33 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVI
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 157.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA BSFDTL -20060630C02Z

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20041126ACC
31 K31JM-D CHINA LAKE, ETC. CA 82.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 195.0 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.0 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 187.1 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
32 K32DW CHLORIDE AZ 400.6 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AGG
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 0.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 LIC BLTTL -20040917AJA
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 195.1 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 297.5 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 297.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 284.0 APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
32 KSBT-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 147.7 LIC BLTTL -19990922AAQ
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 162.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ



32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32

KMCC
KMCC
KMCC
KBAK-TV
KBAK-TV
KRVD-LP
KSMV-LP
KSMV-LP
K33ID-D
NEW
KWSM

LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BANNING CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIDGECREST CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SANTA MARIA CA

Proposal causes no interference

387.
387.
325.

219.
144.
144.

82.
187.
156.

PO WWRE oo

CP MOD BMPCDT

PLN DTVPLN
STA BEXP
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BDFCDTL
APP BDFCDTL
APP BSTA
LIC BLDTT
APP BNPDTL
APP

-20040527ALR
-DTVP1188

-20070302ABX
-20060628ABK
-DTVP1207

-20060330AKG
-20090610AAZ
-20090616ABZ
-20080401AUW
-20090825BVI

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record

Channel
32

Chan
28
28
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
34
34
36
36
40
40
47
47
47
32

Call
KJEO-LP

FRESNO CA

City/State

Application Ref. No.
-20040917AJA

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KMPH-TV
KMPH-TV
KFSN-TV
KFSN-TV
KBTF-CA
KBID-LP
KBID-LP
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
KION-TV
KION-TV
KSTV-LP
KFTY
KFTY
NEW
K32GW-D
K32GZ-D
KSDI-LP
K33GZ
KGPE
KGPE
KFRE-TV
KFRE-TV
KVPT
KVPT
NEW
KMCF-LP
KMCF-LP
KWSM

City/State
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
CARSON CITY NV
IMLAY NV
FRESNO CA
HAWTHORNE NV
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
SANGER CA
SANGER CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
KEYES CA
VISALIA CA
VISALIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

66.
66.

135.
38.
38.

249.

m)
8
8
4
4
1
0
0
7
7
7
1
3
1
9
9
0
.1
1
9
1
7
8
0
6
6
4
4
8
8
8
8
8
9

Status

LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP BDFCDTA
LIC BLTTL
APP BDFCDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP MOD BMPCDT
APP BSFDTL
APP BSFDTL
APP BSFDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BSTA
PLN DTVPLN
CP BPCDT
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLDTT
CP BDFCDTT
LIC BLTTL
CP BDFCDTT
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLEDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BNPDTL
APP BDISDTT
APP BDISDTL
APP

Application Ref. No.

—-20030204AGN
-DTVP1025

-20080513AAH
-DTVP1096

-20080804AET
-20071001BOA
-20090824AHD
-20060626ACV
-DTVP1169

-20040323ATA
-20060630BVW
-20060630CIR
-20060630C0Z
-20030604ACO
-DTVP1170

-20070612ABW
-DTVP1171

-20080313ACF
-20090825BLZ
-20070529ADO
-20060329AKG
-20030310BBU
-20090209AMA
-20030702ABJ
-DTVP1240

-20060421AATI
-DTVP1319

-20040716ACA
-DTVP1423

-20090825BNT
-20090625AAV
-20090224ACK

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA BDFCDTL -20090420ABO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 195.1 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20071001BOA
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 0.0 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 219.8 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 219.8 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
31 K59GM STATELINE NV 213.3 APP BDFCDTL -20090824ABT
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 339.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 339.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 339.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 195.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 195.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 195.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 203.9 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 203.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
32 KSTV-LP SACRAMENTO CA 228.0 APP BSTA -20070612ABW
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 332.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1171
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 332.1 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 341.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
32 K32GW-D CARSON CITY NV 244.1 LIC BLDTT -20070529ADO
32 K32GZ-D IMLAY NV 403.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AKG
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 411.6 STA BEXP -20070302ABX
33 KSDI-LP FRESNO CA 38.8 LIC BLTTL -20030310BBU
33 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 219.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVI
33 K33GZ HAWTHORNE NV 165.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090209AMA
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 249.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA BDFCDTL -20080905AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 195.1 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20071001BOA
31 KBID-LP FRESNO CA 0.0 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHD
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 219.8 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 219.8 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
31 K59GM STATELINE NV 213.3 APP BDFCDTL -20090824ABT
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 339.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 339.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 339.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 195.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 195.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 195.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 203.9 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 203.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
32 KSTV-LP SACRAMENTO CA 228.0 APP BSTA -20070612ABW
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 332.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1171
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 332.1 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 341.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
32 K32GW-D CARSON CITY NV 244.1 LIC BLDTT -20070529ADO
32 K32GZ-D IMLAY NV 403.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AKG
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 411.6 STA BEXP -20070302ABX
33 KSDI-LP FRESNO CA 38.8 LIC BLTTL -20030310BBU



33 NEW
33 K33GZ HAWTHORNE NV

32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA
Proposal causes no interference

SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

219.
165.
249.

8
0
9

APP
Cp
APP

BNPDTL -20090825BVI
BDFCDTT -20090209AMA
USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
32 KION-TV

City/State
MONTEREY CA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20030604ACO

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 26.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1127
31 KSMS-TV MONTEREY CA 26.8 CP BPCDT -20081215ACX
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 411.8 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 411.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 411.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 253.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1171
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 253.4 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
33 KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 154.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1208
33 KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 154.4 CP BPEDT -20000501AGF
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 222.2 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 16
Result key: 11
Scenario 1 Affected station 25 KION-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO LIC
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 60617 606.9
lost to ATV IX only 60617 606.9
lost to all IX 60617 606.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO LIC
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 60907 619.6
lost to ATV IX only 60907 619.6
lost to all IX 60907 619.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN



33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN

32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0377%

Result key: 12

Scenario 2 Affected station 25 KION-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 61011 615.7
lost to ATV IX only 61011 615.7
lost to all IX 61011 615.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP

After Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 61301 628.4
lost to ATV IX only 61301 628.4
lost to all IX 61301 628.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGE CP

32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0377%

Result key: 13

Scenario 3 Affected station 25 KION-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 60617 606.9
lost to ATV IX only 60617 606.9
lost to all IX 60617 606.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN

After Analysis

LIC

LIC

LIC



Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604AC0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 60907 619.6
lost to ATV IX only 60907 619.6
lost to all IX 60907 619.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0377%
Result key: 14
Scenario 4 Affected station 25 KION-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604AC0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 61011 615.7
lost to ATV IX only 61011 615.7
lost to all IX 61011 615.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
After Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 61301 628.4
lost to ATV IX only 61301 628.4
lost to all IX 61301 628.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0377%
Result key: 15
Scenario 5 Affected station 25 KION-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC



not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 63888 918.2
lost to ATV IX only 63888 918.2
lost to all IX 63888 918.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64178 929.0
lost to ATV IX only 64178 929.0
lost to all IX 64178 929.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP

32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0379%

Result key: 16

Scenario 6 Affected station 25 KION-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64282 927.0
lost to ATV IX only 64282 927.0
lost to all IX 64282 927.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP

After Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64572 937.8
lost to ATV IX only 64572 937.8
lost to all IX 64572 937.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP

LIC

LIC

LIC



32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN

33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGE CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0379%

Result key: 17

Scenario 7 Affected station 25 KION-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO LIC
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1

not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 63888 918.2

lost to ATV IX only 63888 918.2

lost to all IX 63888 918.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO LIC
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64178 929.0
lost to ATV IX only 64178 929.0
lost to all IX 64178 929.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0379%
Result key: 18
Scenario 8 Affected station 25 KION-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO LIC
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1

not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 64282 927.0

lost to ATV IX only 64282 927.0

lost to all IX 64282 927.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP

After Analysis



Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254

not affected by terrain losses 829443

lost to NTSC IX 0

lost to additional IX by ATV 64572

lost to ATV IX only 64572

lost to all IX 64572
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
Percent new IX = 0.0379%
Result key: 19
Scenario 9 Affected station 25 KIO

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw

POPULATION AR

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254

not affected by terrain losses 829443

lost to NTSC IX 0

lost to additional IX by ATV 60617

lost to ATV IX only 60617

lost to all IX 60617
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208

After Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

20030604ACO LIC

24619.
16604.
0.
937.
937.
937.

QO 00 00 O O K

Scenario 38

Cp
Cp
Cp
APP

N-TV

20030604ACO LIC

EA (sg km)
24619.
16604.
0.
606.
606.
606.

O WOWWOWoo:r

Scenario 9
PLN

PLN
PLN

20030604ACO LIC

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 60907 619.6
lost to ATV IX only 60907 619.6
lost to all IX 60907 619.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0377%
Result key: 20
Scenario 10 Affected station 25 KION-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT

HAAT 75

8.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw

20030604ACO LIC

POPULATION AREA (sg km)



within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 61011 615.7
lost to ATV IX only 61011 615.7
lost to all IX 61011 615.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
After Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO LIC

HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 61301 628.4
lost to ATV IX only 61301 628.4
lost to all IX 61301 628.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0377%
Result key: 21
Scenario 11 Affected station 25 KION-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO LIC
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1

not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 60617 606.9

lost to ATV IX only 60617 606.9

lost to all IX 60617 606.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 11
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO LIC
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 60907 619.6
lost to ATV IX only 60907 619.6
lost to all IX 60907 619.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 11



PLN

CPp

PLN
APP

31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127

32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF

33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208

32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1

Percent new IX = 0.0377%

Result key: 22

Scenario 12 Affected station 25 KION-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 61011 615.7
lost to ATV IX only 61011 615.7
lost to all IX 61011 615.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
After Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 61301 628.4
lost to ATV IX only 61301 628.4
lost to all IX 61301 628.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY DTVPLN DTVP1127 PLN
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0377%
Result key: 23

Scenario 13 Affected station

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO0O

HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 63888 918.2
lost to ATV IX only 63888 918.2
lost to all IX 63888 918.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP

32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN

33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN

20030604ACO

20030604ACO

25 KION-TV

(sg km)

(sqg km)

12

12

13

LIC

LIC

LIC



After Analysis

Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604AC0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64178 929.0
lost to ATV IX only 64178 929.0
lost to all IX 64178 929.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0379%
Result key: 24
Scenario 14 Affected station 25 KION-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604AC0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64282 927.0
lost to ATV IX only 64282 927.0
lost to all IX 64282 927.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
After Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64572 937.8
lost to ATV IX only 64572 937.8
lost to all IX 64572 937.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA DTVPLN DTVP1171 PLN
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0379%
Result key: 25
Scenario 15 Affected station 25 KION-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604AC0O

HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw

13

14

14

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC



POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 63888 918.2
lost to ATV IX only 63888 918.2
lost to all IX 63888 918.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64178 929.0
lost to ATV IX only 64178 929.0
lost to all IX 64178 929.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO DTVPLN DTVP1208 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0379%
Result key: 26
Scenario 16 Affected station 25 KION-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604AC0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64282 927.0
lost to ATV IX only 64282 927.0
lost to all IX 64282 927.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA MONTEREY BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
32A CA SANTA ROSA BPCDT 20080313ACF CP
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO BPEDT 20000501AGF CP
After Analysis
Results for: 32A CA MONTEREY BLCDT 20030604ACO0O
HAAT 758.0 m, ATV ERP 46.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2258254 24619.1
not affected by terrain losses 829443 16604.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 64572 937.8
lost to ATV IX only 64572 937.8
lost to all IX 64572 937.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

15

15

16

16

LIC

LIC

LIC



31A CA MONTEREY

32A CA SANTA ROSA
33A CA SAN FRANCISCO
32A CA SANTA MARIA

Percent new IX

Worst case new IX

BPCDT 20081215ACX CP
BPCDT 20080313ACEF CP
BPEDT 20000501AGE CP
USERRECORDO1 APP
= 0.0379%
0.0379% Scenario 6

A A R A A R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel
32

Chan
24
28
28
28
29
29
29
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
35
35
36
36
36
39
39
39
46
46
46
47
47
47

Call
KBEH
KCET
KCET
KCET
KFTR-DT
KFTR-TV
KFTR-DT
K31JM-D
KRET-CA
K32DW
K531J
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
KMCC
KMCC
KMCC
KRVD-LP
KRVD-LP
KDFX-CA
KSMV-LP
KSMV-LP
K33ID-D
KMEX-DT
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
KRCA
KRCA
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KVEA
KVEA
KVEA
KMIR-TV
KMIR-TV
KMIR-TV
KAZA-TV
KAZA-TV
K47HZ

Call
K32EM

City/State
OXNARD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
CHINA LAKE, ETC.
PALM SPRINGS CA
CHLORIDE AZ
SUN CITY AZ
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIDGECREST CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIVERSIDE CA
RIVERSIDE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
BANNING CA

CA

City/State
MORONGO VALLEY CA

Dist (

m)
140.5
140.7
140.7
140.7
141.1
141.1
141.1
188.5

24.3
262.6
375.1
141.1
141.1
141.1
242.5
242.2
242.5

41.6

82.3
269.4
269.4
249.8
.9

0

4

0

0

5

1

1

1

5

5

9

9

9

5

5

5

3

4

3

1

1

0

24

32.

24.
141.
141.
188.
141.
141.
141.
140.
140.
140.
140.
140.
140.
140.
140.

24.

24.

24.
141.
141.

32.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

26

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
CP
PLN
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
STA
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
PLN
CP
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
CP

Application Ref. No.

-1997072138

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080619ABQ
BPEDT -20080410ABR
DTVPLN -DTVP1024
BMPEDT -20090206ACI
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
DTVPLN -DTVP1060
BMPCDT -20080620AJR
BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
BDFCDTT -20090824AGG
BDISDTL -20090202AGL
BLCDT -20060626ACV
DTVPLN -DTVP1169
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BSFDTL -20060630BVW
BSFDTL -20060630CIR
BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
BMPCDT -20040527ALR
DTVPLN -DTVP1188
BEXP -20070302ABX
BLTTL -20070103ACI
BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
BSTA -20090616ABZ
BLDTT -20080401AUW
BMPCDT -20080620AGO
DTVPLN -DTVP1241
BPCDT -20080228ABI
DTVPLN -DTVP1279
BPCDT -20080620AIN
BLCDT -19981123KG
DTVPLN -DTVP1317
BPCDT -20050406ACJ
BPCDT -20080620ANU
DTVPLN -DTVP1392
BLCDT -20030507AAW
BLCDT -20021007ABN
DTVPLN -DTVP1636
BPCDT -20080619AGK
BLCDT -20051223AA7Z
DTVPLN -DTVP1665
BNPTTL -20000831BVH



47
47
32

KIJR-LP
K47CC
KWSM

LUCERNE VALLEY CA
VICTORVILLE CA
SANTA MARIA CA

24.
91.
346.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

4
1
5

LIC
Cp
APP

BLTTL -20050916ACW
BDFCDTT -20080221AAH
USERRECORD-01

A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
32

Chan
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
32

el

Call
NEW

City/State

PALM SPRINGS CA

27

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K31GZ
K31HY
KRET-CA
K32DW
K531J
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
K32EM
NEW
KMCC
KMCC
KMCC
KRVD-LP
KDFX-CA
KSMV-LP
KSMV-LP
KWSM

City/State
LAKE HAVASU CITY Az
NEEDLES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
CHLORIDE AZ
SUN CITY AZ
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
MORONGO VALLEY CA
VITCTORVILLE CA
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
BANNING CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SANTA MARIA CA

Dist (k

m)
192.2
218.4

20.7
258.3
346.3
176.1
176.1
176.1
284.0
283.7
.0

6

7

8

8

5

1

6

1

1

8

284

41.
123.
269.
269.
261.

68.

20.
176.
176.
383.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
CP MOD
PLN
STA
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP

-20061016ADL

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT -20090824AEG
BDFCDTT -20090824AGM
BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
BDFCDTT -20090824AGG
BDISDTL -20090202AGL
BLCDT -20060626ACV
DTVPLN -DTVP1169
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BSFDTL -20060630BVW
BSFDTL -20060630CIR
BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
BLTTL -199707213S
BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
BMPCDT -20040527ALR
DTVPLN -DTVP1188
BEXP -20070302ABX
BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
BSTA -20090616ABZ

USERRECORD-01

A R A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

32

Chan
24
24
25
25
31
31
31
32
32
32

Call
KSBT-LP

City/State

SANTA BARBARA CA

28

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBEH
KBEH
KGET-TV
KGET-TV
KBTF-CA
K13zJ-D
K57BC
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV

City/State
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC.
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA

CA

Dist (k

m)
61.8
61.8

137.8
137.8
.7

5
6
2
2
2

147

133.
133.
150.
150.
150.

Status
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
CP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD

-19990922AAQ

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0870

BLCDT -20061229AAK
BLCDT -20030701BOK
DTVPLN -DTVP0911

BDFCDTA -20080804AET
BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
BDISDTT -20080513ABH
BLCDT -20060626ACV
DTVPLN -DTVP1169

BMPCDT -20040323ATA



32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 147.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 147.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 147.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 290.7 LIC BLTTL -20040917AJA
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 290.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 290.7 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 289.5 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 289.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 326.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 235.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 150.3 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 150.3 APP BSTA -20090616ABZ
33 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 133.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVI
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 133.6 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 133.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1242
47 KTSB-LD SANTA BARBARA CA 0.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061016ABR
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 67.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 6
Result key: 27
Scenario 1 Affected station 28 KSBT-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ LIC
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 24042 664.9
lost to all IX 24042 664.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ LIC
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 24042 664.9
lost to all IX 24042 664.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 28
Scenario 2 Affected station 28 KSBT-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ LIC
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 22804 643.3
lost to all IX 22804 643.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2



32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 22804 643.3
lost to all IX 22804 643.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 29
Scenario 3 Affected station 28 KSBT-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 22804 643.3
lost to all IX 22804 643.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

After Analysis

Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 22804 643.3
lost to all IX 22804 643.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 30
Scenario 4 Affected station 28 KSBT-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 24042 664.9
lost to all IX 24042 664.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC



After Analysis

Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ LIC
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 24042 664.9
lost to all IX 24042 664.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 31
Scenario 5 Affected station 28 KSBT-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ LIC
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9

not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 22804 643.3

lost to all IX 22804 643.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ LIC
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 22804 643.3
lost to all IX 22804 643.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 32
Scenario 6 Affected station 28 KSBT-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ LIC
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9

not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 22804 643.3

lost to all IX 22804 643.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

After Analysis



Results for: 32N CA SANTA BARBARA BLTTL 19990922AAQ LIC
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 199345 1219.9
not affected by terrain losses 199241 1215.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 22804 643.3
lost to all IX 22804 643.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

A A A A A R R A R A
29

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA BNPDTL -20090825BLZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 162.3 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 K31JM-D CHINA LAKE, ETC. CA 107.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061016ACY
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 98.1 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 98.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1126
31 KRET-CA PALM SPRINGS CA 106.0 APP BDISDTA -20090629AAQ
31 K31AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 15.7 LIC BLTT -199001081IL
32 K32DW CHLORIDE AZ 281.2 APP BDFCDTT -20090824AGG
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 98.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 98.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 98.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 162.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 162.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 162.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630C02Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 341.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 341.9 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 K32EM MORONGO VALLEY CA 82.3 LIC BLTTL -199707213S
32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 123.7 APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 278.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 278.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1188
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 238.0 STA BEXP -20070302ABX
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 66.9 APP BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 98.1 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 98.1 APP BSTA -20090616ABZ
33 K33ID-D RIDGECREST CA 107.1 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUW
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 97.9 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 97.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1209
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 97.9 CP BPCDT -20090323ABK
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 281.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal cau

ses no interference

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of c¢
Channel C

urrent record

all City/State

30

Application Ref. No.



33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA BLCDT -20060628ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.5 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 144.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 144.8 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 144.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1209
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 144.8 CP BPCDT -20090323ABK
34 KGPE FRESNO CA 194.7 LIC BLCDT -20030702ABJ
34 KGPE FRESNO CA 194.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1240
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.4 APP BMPCDT -20080620AGO
34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 144.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1241
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 144.4 CP BPCDT -20080228ABI
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.4 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 187.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1242
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 157.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA BNPDTL -20090825BVI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 187.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 219.8 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 187.4 LIC BLCDT -20060628ABK
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 187.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1207
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 372.8 APP BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 267.9 APP BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 267.9 APP BSTA -20090616ABZ
33 K33ID-D RIDGECREST CA 269.6 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUW
33 KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 310.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1208
33 KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 310.8 CP BPEDT -20000501AGF
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 268.3 APP BPRM -20081031ACN
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 268.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1209
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 268.3 CP BPCDT -20090323ABK
33 K33GZ HAWTHORNE NV 383.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090209AMA
34 KCBT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 173.7 APP BDFCDTL -20090821ADO
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1242
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 65.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 8

Result key: 33

Scenario 1 Affected station 31 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 3971 178.2

lost to ATV IX only 3971 178.2

lost to all IX 3971 178.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BLCDT 20070222AAX LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2

not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 40051 609.3

lost to ATV IX only 40051 609.3

lost to all IX 40051 609.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BLCDT 20070222AAX LIC
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
32D CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 571.0 m RCAMSL 1007.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000094735

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 1
33D CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 651.0 m RCAMSL 768.0 m

Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BNPDTL 20090825BVI
Percent Service lost with proposal: 10.2 to BNPDTL 20090825BVI
Result key: 34

Scenario 2 Affected station 31 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2

not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 3971 168.3

lost to ATV IX only 3971 168.3

lost to all IX 3971 168.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO DTVPLN DTVP1242 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 40051 599.3
lost to ATV IX only 40051 599.3
lost to all IX 40051 599.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO DTVPLN DTVP1242 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.

32D CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 571.0 m RCAMSL 1007.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000094735

Due to interference to the following station and scenario:

33D CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 651.0 m RCAMSL 768.0 m
Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BNPDTL
Percent Service lost with proposal: 10.2 to BNPDTL
Result key: 35

Scenario 3 Affected station 31 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3971 178.2
lost to ATV IX only 3971 178.2
lost to all IX 3971 178.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP1207 PLN
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BLCDT 20070222AAX LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 40051 609.3
lost to ATV IX only 40051 609.3
lost to all IX 40051 609.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP1207 PLN
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BLCDT 20070222AAX LIC
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

20090825BVI
20090825BVI

APP

APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.

32D CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 571.0 m RCAMSL 1007.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000094735

Due to interference to the following station and scenario:



33D CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 651.0 m RCAMSL 768.0 m
Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BNPDTL
Percent Service lost with proposal: 10.2 to BNPDTL
Result key: 36

Scenario 4 Affected station 31 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3971 168.3
lost to ATV IX only 3971 168.3
lost to all IX 3971 168.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP1207 PLN
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO DTVPLN DTVP1242 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 40051 599.3
lost to ATV IX only 40051 599.3
lost to all IX 40051 599.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP1207 PLN
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO DTVPLN DTVP1242 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

20090825BVI
20090825BVI

APP

APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.

32D CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 571.0 m RCAMSL 1007.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000094735

Due to interference to the following station and scenario:

33D CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 651.0 m RCAMSL 768.0 m
Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BNPDTL
Percent Service lost with proposal: 10.2 to BNPDTL
Result key: 37

Scenario 5 Affected station 31 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3

20090825BVI
20090825BVI

APP



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 3971 178.2

lost to ATV IX only 3971 178.2

lost to all IX 3971 178.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BLCDT 20070222AAX LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2

not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 40051 609.3

lost to ATV IX only 40051 609.3

lost to all IX 40051 609.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BLCDT 20070222AAX LIC
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
32D CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 571.0 m RCAMSL 1007.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000094735

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 5
33D CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 651.0 m RCAMSL 768.0 m

Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BNPDTL 20090825BVI
Percent Service lost with proposal: 10.2 to BNPDTL 20090825BVI
Result key: 38

Scenario 6 Affected station 31 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2

not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 3971 168.3

lost to ATV IX only 3971 168.3

lost to all IX 3971 168.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO DTVPLN DTVP1242 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 40051 599.3
lost to ATV IX only 40051 599.3
lost to all IX 40051 599.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD BLCDT 20060628ABK LIC
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO DTVPLN DTVP1242 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.

32D CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 571.0 m RCAMSL 1007.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000094735

Due to interference to the following station and scenario:

33D CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 651.0 m RCAMSL 768.0 m
Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BNPDTL
Percent Service lost with proposal: 10.2 to BNPDTL
Result key: 39

Scenario 7 Affected station 31 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3971 178.2
lost to ATV IX only 3971 178.2
lost to all IX 3971 178.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP1207 PLN
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BLCDT 20070222AAX LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 40051 609.3
lost to ATV IX only 40051 609.3
lost to all IX 40051 609.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP1207 PLN
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BLCDT 20070222AAX LIC
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

20090825BVI
20090825BVI

APP

APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.

32D CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 571.0 m RCAMSL 1007.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000094735

Due to interference to the following station and scenario:



33D CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 651.0 m RCAMSL 768.0 m
Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BNPDTL
Percent Service lost with proposal: 10.2 to BNPDTL
Result key: 40

Scenario 8 Affected station 31 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3971 168.3
lost to ATV IX only 3971 168.3
lost to all IX 3971 168.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP1207 PLN
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO DTVPLN DTVP1242 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI

HAAT 651.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 361414 11891.2
not affected by terrain losses 357867 10746.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 40051 599.3
lost to ATV IX only 40051 599.3
lost to all IX 40051 599.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

33A CA BAKERSFIELD DTVPLN DTVP1207 PLN
34A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO DTVPLN DTVP1242 PLN
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

20090825BVI
20090825BVI

APP

APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.

32D CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 571.0 m RCAMSL 1007.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000094735

Due to interference to the following station and scenario:

33D CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 651.0 m RCAMSL 768.0 m
Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BNPDTL
Percent Service lost with proposal: 10.2 to BNPDTL
Worst case new IX 10.1951% Scenario 1

Proposed station is MX
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP

20090825BVI
20090825BVI

Proposal MX with BNPDTL 20090825BVI scenario 1 of station 31



Proposed station is MX
32A CA SANTA MARIA
33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO

Proposal MX with BNPDTL
Proposed station is MX
32A CA SANTA MARIA

33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO
Proposal MX with BNPDTL
Proposed station is MX
32A CA SANTA MARIA

33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO

Proposal MX with BNPDTL

USERRECORDO1
BNPDTL 20090825BVI
20090825BVI scenario

USERRECORDO1
BNPDTL 20090825BVI
20090825BVI scenario

USERRECORDO1
BNPDTL 20090825BVI

20090825BVI scenario

APP
APP

APP
APP

APP
APP

2 of station 31
3 of station 31
4 of station 31

A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
33 KSMV-LP

City/State
SIMI VALLEY CA

BPT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Stat
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 124.1 LIC
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 124.1 PLN
26 KVCR-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 127.2 PLN
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 127.2 LIC
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 50.0 CP
29 KFTR-TV ONTARIO CA 50.0 PLN
29 KFTR-DT ONTARIO CA 50.0 APP
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 50.1 LIC
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 50.1 PLN
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 50.0 LIC
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 50.0 PLN
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 50.0 CP
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 125.1 APP
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 125.0 APP
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 125.1 APP
32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 139.8 APP
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 125.0 LIC
33 KBAK-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 125.0 PLN
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 167.1 LIC
33 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 159.4 APP
33 KSDI-LP FRESNO CA 275.8 LIC
33 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 205.6 LIC
33 K33ID-D INYOKERN, RIDGECREST CA 152.8 CP
33 K33ID-D RIDGECREST CA 152.8 LIC
33 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 220.1 APP
33 KTBN-DR SANTA ANA CA 50.4 APP
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 50.4 PLN
33 KTBN-TV SANTA ANA CA 50.4 CP
34 KCBT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 124.0 APP
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 50.0 APP
34 KMEX-TV LOS ANGELES CA 50.0 PLN
34 KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 50.0 CP
34 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 205.6 APP
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 50.8 PLN

32

TL

us

MOD

MOD

Application Ref. No.

-20010514AAW

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20030701BOK
DTVPLN -DTVP0911

DTVPLN -DTVP0943

BLEDT -20070904AIC
BMPCDT -20021028ABV
DTVPLN -DTVP1060

BMPCDT -20080620AJR
BLCDT —-20050713ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP1126

BLCDT -20060626ACV
DTVPLN -DTVP1169

BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BSFDTL -20060630BVW
BSFDTL -20060630CIR
BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
BNPDTL -20090825BLZ
BLCDT -20060628ABK
DTVPLN -DTVP1207

BLTTL -20070103ACI
BDFCDTL -20060330AKG
BLTTL -20030310BBU
BLTTA -20030313ALZ
BPTT -20041201CAO
BLDTT -20080401AUW
BNPDTL -20090825BVI
BPRM -20081031ACN
DTVPLN -DTVP1209

BPCDT -20090323ABK
BDFCDTL -20090821ADO
BMPCDT -20080620AGO
DTVPLN -DTVP1241

BPCDT -20080228ABI
BNPDTL -20090825ANX
DTVPLN -DTVP1279



35
36
36
36
41
41
41
41
47
47
48
48
48
32

KRCA
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS
KAZA-TV
KAZA-TV
KOCE-TV
KOCE-TV
KHTV-LP
KWSM

RIVERSIDE CA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
AVALON CA
AVALON CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
INLAND EMPIRE CA
SANTA MARIA CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
159.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

00 OOOO PR BNMDNDDNO

APP
LIC
PLN
Cp

Cp

PLN
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

BPCDT -20080620AIN
BLCDT -19981123KG
DTVPLN -DTVP1317
BPCDT -20050406ACJ
BPEDT -20080326AJE
DTVPLN -DTVP1460
BMPEDT -20080620AIZ
BLEDT -20030507AAS
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1665
BLEDT -20041117ADG
DTVPLN -DTVP1696
BLTTL -20010507AAM

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

34

Chan
27
27
31
31
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
36
36
36
38
38
41
41
41
41

Call
KEYT-TV
KEYT-TV
KTLA
KTLA
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KDOC-TV
KBAK-TV
KBAK-TV
KSMV-LP
KSMV-LP
K33ID-D
NEW
KCBT-LP
KCBT-LP
KGPE
KGPE
KMEX-DT
KMEX-TV
KMEX-DT
NEW
KTAS
KTAS
DK55CW
K34JL-D
KDBK-LD
K35HO-D
K35ER
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KPXN-TV
KPXN
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS
KLCS

Call
NEW

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
RIDGECREST CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
VICTORVILLE, ETC.
JEAN NV
BAKERSFIELD CA
RIDGECREST CA
SANTA MARIA CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

CA

CA

CA

CA
CA

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA

Dist (

m)
136.7
136.7
137.5
137.5
137.5
137.5
137.5

25.0
25.0
137.5
137.5
103.1
168.4
15.5
15.5
204.0
204.0
.4

4

4

2

4

4

0

7

8

1

5

6

6

6

0

0

9

9

9

9

137

137.
137.
269.
168.
168.
158.
305.

24.
103.
133.
137.
137.
137.
139.
139.
137.
137.
137.
137.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

33

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
CP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
PLN
APP
LIC

Application Ref. No.

-20000831AWI

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0984
BMPCDT -20060630ACN
BLCDT —-20050713ACE
DTVPLN -DTVP1126
BLCDT -20060626ACV
DTVPLN -DTVP1169
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060628ABK
DTVPLN -DTVP1207
BDFCDTL -20090610AAZ
BSTA -20090616ABZ
BLDTT -20080401AUW
BNPDTL -20090825BVI
BDFCDTL -20090821ADO
BLTT -20070223ABA
BLCDT -20030702ABJ
DTVPLN -DTVP1240
BMPCDT -20080620AGO
DTVPLN -DTVP1241
BPCDT -20080228ABI
BNPDTL -20090825ANX
BLCDT -20070222AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP1242
BPTTL -20050531BPK
BDCCDTT -20061023AAW
BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BLDTT -20080401AUL
BDFCDTA -20081230AAM
BLCDT -19981123KG
DTVPLN -DTVP1317
BPCDT —-20050406ACJ
BLCDT -20050623AAG
DTVPLN -DTVP1356
BPEDT -20080326AJE
DTVPLN -DTVP1460
BMPEDT -20080620AIZ
BLEDT -20030507AAS



42
42
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
32

KWHY-TV
KWHY-TV
KOCE-TV
KOCE-TV
KTFF-DT
KTFF-TV
K49AA
KPXA-LP
KJLA
KJLA
KJLA
KWSM

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
PORTERVILLE CA
PORTERVILLE CA
INYOKERN, ETC CA
SANTA MARIA CA
VENTURA CA

VENTURA CA

VENTURA CA

SANTA MARIA CA

138.
138.
137.
137.
109.
109.
103.
133.
137.
137.
137.
133.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

(G262 NG RN BN TN -l — = NG 2 N2 IANOIINe)

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
Cp

CPp

APP
PLN
LIC
APP

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTT
BDFCDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT

-20060629AFB
-DTVP1490
-20041117ADG
-DTVP1696
-20020920ADD
-DTVP1697
-20051011AAZ
-20080428ACP
-20080905AAC
-DTVP1729
-20041117AAB

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
35 K35ER

City/State
SANTA MARIA CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -19980902JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
27
27
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
50
50
32

Call
KEYT-TV
KEYT-TV
KCBT-LP
KTAS
KTAS
KDBK-LD
KRVD-LP
KRMV-LP
NEW
K35H0O-D
KRCA
KRCA
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KGO-TV
KMCF-LP
KBEFK-LP
KJCN-LP
NEW
KCCE-LP
KBAB-LP
KWSM

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BANNING CA
BANNING CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA
RIVERSIDE CA
RIVERSIDE CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
VISALIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (

m)
71.2
71.2

178.5
51.7
51.7

191.7

359.1

359.1

398.2

272.0

243.8

.8

7
7
0
7
2
5
7
4
8
1
0

243

382.
382.
381.
309.
221.
178.
51.
98.
51.
71.
37.

Status
PLN
CP MOD
APP
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
PLN
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
APP

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BDFCDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BDISDTL
BDISDTL
BNPDTT
BLDTT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BLCDT
BDRTCDT
BLTTL
BDFCDTL
BLTTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BDISDTT

-DTVP0984
-20060630ACN
-20090821ADO
-20070222AAX
-DTVP1242
-20061030AQU
-20080312ADG
-20060901AAT
-20090825BFZ
-20080401AUL
-DTVP1279
-20080620AIN
-DTVP1280
-20080208AEM
-20040122ADR
-20090824A1J
—-20030303ACQ
-20081215ABE
-19870602IA
-20090825ABL
-20001222AAA
-20090113ACM

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

35

Chan
27

Call
KEYT-TV

Call
K35ER

City/State
SANTA BARBARA CA

City/State
SANTA MARIA CA

Dist (km
47 .

)
6

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN

Application Ref. No.

-20090519AAR

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

-DTVP0984



27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 47.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
34 KCBT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 143.8 APP BDFCDTL -20090821ADO
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1242

35 KDBK-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 156.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 323.9 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 323.9 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 363.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825BFZ
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 236.1 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 209.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1279

35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 209.3 APP BPCDT -20080620AIN
35 KCRA-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 390.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1280

35 KCRA-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 390.6 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 389.0 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KGO-TV SAN JOSE CA 323.7 APP BDRTCDT -20090824A1J
35 KMCF-LP VISALIA CA 195.6 LIC BLTTL -20030303ACQ
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 143.8 CP BDFCDTL -20081215ABE
36 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 71.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ABL
50 KBAB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 47.6 CP BDISDTT -20090113ACM
32 KWSM SANTA MARIA CA 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35ER SANTA MARTIA CA BSTA -20071221AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 47.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0984

27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 47.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060630ACN
34 KCBT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 143.8 APP BDFCDTL -20090821ADO
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 LIC BLCDT -20070222AAX
34 KTAS SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1242

35 KDBK-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 156.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
35 KRVD-LP BANNING CA 323.9 APP BDISDTL -20080312ADG
35 KRMV-LP BANNING CA 323.9 APP BDISDTL -20060901AAT
35 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 363.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825BFZ
35 K35HO-D RIDGECREST CA 236.1 LIC BLDTT -20080401AUL
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 209.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1279

35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 209.3 APP BPCDT -20080620AIN
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 390.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1280

35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 390.6 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 389.0 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KGO-TV SAN JOSE CA 323.7 APP BDRTCDT -20090824A1J
35 KMCF-LP VISALIA CA 195.6 LIC BLTTL -20030303ACQ
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 143.8 CP BDFCDTL -20081215ABE
36 KJCN-LP PASO ROBLES CA 65.8 LIC BLTTL -19870602IA
36 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 71.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ABL
50 KCCE-LP SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 LIC BLTTL -20001222AAA
50 KBAB-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 47.6 CP BDISDTT -20090113ACM
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



36

Chan
32
32
34
34
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
32

KJCN-LP

PASO ROBLES CA

BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KION-TV
KION-TV
KTAS
KTAS
KGO-TV
K35ER
KBFK-LP
KBFK-LP
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KAZV-LP
KAZV-LP
KICU-TV
KICU-TV
KICU-TV
KFRE-TV
KFRE-TV
NEW
KNVV-LD
KWsSM

City/State
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SANTA MARIA
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SANGER CA
SANGER CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
RENO NV
SANTA MARIA CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (

m)
85.4
85.4
72.7
72.7

187.4
137.3
211.8
211.8
328.8
328.8
.8

7
7
4
4
4
7
7

3
0

3

328

172.
172.
187.
187.
187.
187.
187.
208.
386.
137.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP MOD
CP
APP
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
APP

-20070918ACL

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20030604ACO
DTVPLN -DTVP1170
BLCDT -20070222AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP1242
BDRTCDT -20090824A1J
BDFCDTA -20081230AAM
BDFCDTL -20081215ABE
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
BLCDT -19981123KG
DTVPLN -DTVP1317
BPCDT -20050406ACJ
BMPDTL -20080418AAR
BDISDTL -20071226AAT
BMPCDT -20080619AIP
DTVPLN -DTVP1318
BPCDT -20080311ABL
BLCDT -20060421AATI
DTVPLN -DTVP1319
BNPDTL -20090825ABL
BDCCDTL -20081215ABS

USERRECORD-01

A A R A A R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

36

Chan
34
34
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
32

Call
KJCN-LP

PASO ROBLES CA

City/State

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

38

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTAS
KTAS
KDBK-LD
K35ER
K35ER
K35ER
KBEFK-LP
KBFK-LP
KNBC
KNBC
KNBC
KAZV-LP
KAZV-LP
KICU-TV
KICU-TV
KICU-TV
KFRE-TV
KFRE-TV
NEW
KWSM

City/State
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
SANTA MARIA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SANGER CA
SANGER CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARIA CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)
0.0

0.0
187.1
51.7
65.8
65.8
173.7
173.7
268.1
.1
1
6
6
1
1
1
0
0
2
38

268

268.
243.
243.
260.
260.
260.
220.
220.
137.

65.

Status
LIC
PLN
CP
LIC
CP
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP MOD
CP
APP
PLN
CP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-19870602IA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20070222AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP1242
BDCCDTL -20061030AQU
BLTTL -19980902JD
BDFCDTA -20081230AAM
BSTA -20071221AAD
BDFCDTL -20081215ABE
BLTTL —-20040219ACE
BLCDT -19981123KG
DTVPLN -DTVP1317
BPCDT -20050406ACJ
BMPDTL -20080418AAR
BDISDTL -20071226AAT
BMPCDT -20080619AIP
DTVPLN -DTVP1318
BPCDT -20080311ABL
BLCDT -20060421AAT
DTVPLN -DTVP1319
BNPDTL -20090825ABL

USERRECORD-01

A A A A A R A R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 KWSM-LP SANTA MARTIA CA BLTTL -20030414AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 KASC-LD ATASCADERO CA 76.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070418ACU
39 KABE-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 156.7 CP BDFCDTL -20080801BCP
39 KWHY-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 67.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061026ACD
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 237.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630CDQ
40 NEW BARSTOW CA 237.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060922ACI
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 219.7 LIC BLEDT -20040716ACA
40 KVPT FRESNO CA 219.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1423
40 K26GN GLENDALE CA 208.3 APP BDISDTL -20081205AFB
40 KSCzZ-LP GREENFIELD CA 167.3 APP BDISTTL -20051028ACT
40 K26GN LANCASTER CA 208.3 APP BSTA -20090807ACM
40 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 286.5 APP BDISDTL -20080310AEA
40 K40ID PALM SPRINGS CA 362.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060216AGZ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 391.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 391.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1424
40 NEW SALINAS CA 222.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFN
40 NEW SALINAS CA 222.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPJ
40 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 388.1 LIC BLCDT -20040805AAL
40 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 388.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1425
40 KNSD SAN DIEGO CA 388.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041029AHV
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 368.5 CP BDFCDTL -20080801A0G
40 KFRE-CA TULARE CA 195.5 LIC BLTTL -19941108IA
41 KDBK-LP CALIENTE CA 156.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090611ACV
41 KMMA-CA SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 CP BDFCDTA -20081110AJG
41 KMMA-CA SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 CP BDISTTA -20080804ACH
41 KVMM-CA SANTA BARBARA CA 67.8 CP BDFCDTA -20080804ACQ
41 KVMM-CA SANTA BARBARA CA 67.8 LIC BLTTA -20040625AAH
41 NEW SANTA MARTIA CA 37.0 APP BDCCDTL -20081215ABR
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

A A A A A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KWSM SANTA MARTIA CA USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KBTF-CA BAKERSFIELD CA 156.7 CP BDFCDTA -20080804AET
31 K13ZJ-D SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.7 CP BDCCDTL -20080917AAB
31 K57BC SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. CA 65.8 CP BDISDTT -20080513ABH
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 208.3 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACV
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 208.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1169
32 KDOC-TV ANAHEIM CA 208.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040323ATA
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 156.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVW
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 157.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CIR
32 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 156.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0Z
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 249.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090420ABO
32 KJEO-LP FRESNO CA 249.9 APP BDFCDTL -20080905AAF
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 222.2 LIC BLCDT -20030604ACO
32 KION-TV MONTEREY CA 222.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
32 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 383.8 APP BDCCDTL -20061016ADL
32 KSBT-LP SANTA BARBARA CA 67.8 LIC BLTTL -19990922AAQ



32 NEW VITCTORVILLE CA 281.8 APP BNPDTL
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 208.4 APP BDFCDTL
33 KSMV-LP LOS ANGELES CA 208.4 APP BSTA
33 NEW SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 65.8 APP BNPDTL
Total scenarios = 15
Result key: 41
Scenario 1 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 17261 303.5
lost to ATV IX only 17261 303.5
lost to all IX 17261 303.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC

32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP

Result key: 42

Scenario 2 Affected station 40 KWSM

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 15676 257.6
lost to ATV IX only 15676 257.6
lost to all IX 15676 257.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN

32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP

Result key: 43

Scenario 3 Affected station 40 KWSM

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 15676 257.6
lost to ATV IX only 15676 257.6
lost to all IX 15676 257.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC.
32A CA ANAHEIM
32A CA FRESNO

BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP

-20090825BLZ
-20090610AAZ
-20090616ABZ
-20090825BVI

APP

APP

APP



Result key: 44
Scenario 4 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 24881 544.5
lost to ATV IX only 24881 544.5
lost to all IX 24881 544.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP
33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
Result key: 45

Scenario 5 Affected station 40 KWSM

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 17261 303.5
lost to ATV IX only 17261 303.5
lost to all IX 17261 303.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP
Result key: 46

Scenario 6 Affected station 40 KWSM

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 24881 544.5
lost to ATV IX only 24881 544.5
lost to all IX 24881 544.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20080905AAF APP
33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
Result key: 47

Scenario 7 Affected station 40 KWSM

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
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POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 17261 303.5
lost to ATV IX only 17261 303.5
lost to all IX 17261 303.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
32A CA ANAHEIM BLCDT 20060626ACV LIC
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20080905AAF APP
Result key: 48
Scenario 8 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 23296 524.0
lost to ATV IX only 23296 524.0
lost to all IX 23296 524.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP
33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
Result key: 49
Scenario 9 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 15676 257.6
lost to ATV IX only 15676 257.6
lost to all IX 15676 257.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP
Result key: 50
Scenario 10 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 23296 524.0
lost to ATV IX only 23296 524.0
lost to all IX 23296 524.0
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Potential

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20080905AAF APP
33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
Result key: 51
Scenario 11 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 15676 257.6
lost to ATV IX only 15676 257.6
lost to all IX 15676 257.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
32A CA ANAHEIM DTVPLN DTVP1169 PLN
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20080905AAF APP
Result key: 52
Scenario 12 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 23296 524.0
lost to ATV IX only 23296 524.0
lost to all IX 23296 524.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP
33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
Result key: 53
Scenario 13 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6
not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 15676 257.6
lost to ATV IX only 15676 257.6
lost to all IX 15676 257.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP
32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

32A CA FRESNO

Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

BDFCDTL 20090420ABO CP
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Result key: 54
Scenario 14 Affected station 40 KWSM
Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6

not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 23296 524.0

lost to ATV IX only 23296 524.0

lost to all IX 23296 524.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 14

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP
32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20080905AAF APP
33A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO BNPDTL 20090825BVI APP
Result key: 55

Scenario 15 Affected station 40 KWSM

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 571.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 319972 10480.6

not affected by terrain losses 309408 8202.9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 15676 257.6

lost to ATV IX only 15676 257.6

lost to all IX 15676 257.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 15

31A CA SAN LUIS OBISPO,ETC. BDISDTT 20080513ABH CP

32A CA ANAHEIM BMPCDT 20040323ATA CP

32A CA FRESNO BDFCDTL 20080905AAF APP

Proposal fails scenario 4 received IX increased by 2.6%
Proposal fails scenario 6 received IX increased by 2.6%
Proposal fails scenario 8 received IX increased by 2.1%
Proposal fails scenario 10 received IX increased by 2.1%
Proposal fails scenario 12 received IX increased by 2.1%
Proposal fails scenario 14 received IX increased by 2.1%

Proposed station is MX
32A CA SANTA MARIA USERRECORDO1 APP

Proposal MX with group in scenario 4 of station 40
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



